

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CARIBBEAN CONSERVATION CORPORATION, INC., et al.,)	
)	
Petitioners,)	Case No. SC01-1885
)	
vs.)	
)	Lower Tribunal Case Nos.
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION)	1D00-1389, 1D00-1804
and STATE OF FLORIDA ex rel.)	
ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH,)	Trial Ct. No. 99-4188
ATTORNEY GENERAL,)	
)	
Respondents.)	
_____)		

**BRIEF OF MARINE INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION OF FLORIDA, INC.,
AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

**On Review of a Final Order of
the District Court of Appeal
For the First District**

Gary V. Perko (Fla. Bar No.855898)
Dan R. Stengle (Fla. Bar No. 352411)
Gary P. Sams (Fla. Bar No.134594)
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS, P.A.
Post Office Box 6526
Tallahassee, Florida 32314
Telephone: (850) 222-7500

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Marine
Industries Association of Florida, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PREFATORY NOTE	v
STATEMENT OF INTEREST	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	4
STANDARD OF REVIEW	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	7
I. By improperly reading Article IV, § 9 in isolation, Appellants ignore the clear intent of Framers to promote open government through citizen involvement and legislative oversight.	8
II. As reflected in Chapter 99-245, Laws of Florida, the Legislature’s construction of the constitutional revisions is consistent with the Framers’ intent and is, therefore, conclusive.	11
III. Ignoring the Framers’ intent would nullify over two decades of statutory and regulatory history and would undermine the credibility of the FWCC’s regulation of endangered and threatened marine species in the future.	13
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Judicial Decisions

<i>Florida Department of Insurance v. Keys Title and Abstract Co., Inc.</i> , 741 So.2d 599 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1999).	4
<i>Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission v. Caribbean Conservation Corp., Inc.</i> , 789 So.2d 1053 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2001)	3
<i>Flo-Sun, Inc. v. Kirk</i> , 783 So.2d.1029 (Fla. 2001)	17
<i>Gallant v. Stephens</i> , 358 So.2d 536 (Fla. 1978)	11
<i>Greater Loretta Improvement Association. v. State ex rel. Boone</i> , 234 So.2d 665 (Fla. 1970)	12
<i>Gulf Pines Memorial Park, Inc. v. Oaklawn Memorial Park, Inc.</i> , 361 So.2d 695 (Fla. 1978)	17-18
<i>In re Estate of Caldwell</i> , 247 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1971).	4
<i>Key Haven Associated Enterprises, Inc. v. Board of Trustees, Internal Improvement Trust Fund</i> , 427 So.2d 153 (Fla. 1982).	17
<i>Lake Worth Utilities Authority v. City of Lake Worth</i> , 468 So.2d 215 (Fla. 1985)	10
<i>Marine Industries Association of South Florida, Inc., v. Florida Department of Environmental Protection</i> , 672 So.2d 878 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	2
<i>McDonald v. Department of Banking and Finance</i> , 346 So.2d. 569 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1977)	16
<i>Metropolitan Dade County v. City of Miami</i> , 396 So.2d 144 (Fla. 1980)	8

<i>Ocala Breeders' Sales Co., Inc. v. Florida Gaming Centers Inc.</i> , 731 So.2d 21 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999)	4
<i>Schreiner v. McKenzie Tank Lines, Inc.</i> 432 So.2d 567 (Fla. 1983)	10
<i>State of Florida, Department of General Services v. Willis</i> , 344 So.2d 580 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1977)	15-16
<i>Vinales v. State</i> , 394 So.2d 993 (Fla. 1981)	12
<i>Williams v. Smith</i> , 360 So.2d 417 (Fla. 1978)	10

Administrative Cases

<i>Southwest Florida Marine Trades Association, Inc., v. Department of Environmental Protection</i> , No. 98-4161RP (Fla. Div. of Admin. Hearings)	2
--	---

Florida Constitution

Article IV, Section 9, Florida Constitution	5, 8
Article XII, Section 23(b), Florida Constitution	5, 8, 9

Statutes and Laws of Florida

Chapter 120, Florida Statutes	passim
Chapter 370, Florida Statutes	13
Chapter 02-264, Laws of Florida	17
Chapter 99-245, Laws of Florida	passim
Chapter 79-164, § 6, Laws of Florida.	13

Rules and Regulations

Chapter 68C-22, Florida Administrative Code (2002)	13
--	----

Other Sources

BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY (5 th Ed. 1979)	9
---	---

William A. Buzzett & Deborah K. Kearney, <i>Commentary to 1974 and 1998 Amendments - 1998 Amendment (1997-1998 Constitution Revision Commission Revision 5)</i> , 26, FLA. STAT. ANN., at 10 (2000 Pocket Part)	10, 11
---	--------

3 Kenneth Culp Davis & Richard J. Pierce, ADMINISTRATIVE LAW TREATISE, (3 rd Ed. 1994)	16
---	----

Patricia A. Dore, <i>Access to Florida Administrative Proceedings</i> , 4 FL. ST. U. L. REV. 1014, 1015 (1986)	16-17
--	-------

Arthur J. England, Jr., & L. Harold Levinson, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE PRACTICE MANUAL (D & S Pub. 1999)	14-15
--	-------

<i>Statement of Intent Regarding Conservation of Natural Resources and Creation of Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission</i> , JOURNAL OF THE SENATE, No. 30, (May 5, 1998) [R.407-08]	11
--	----

Stewart, <i>The Reformation of American Administrative Law</i> , 88 HARV. L. REV. 1669 (1975)	15
---	----

Wm. Clay Henderson & Deborah Ben-David, <i>Revision 5: Protecting Natural Resources</i> , FLORIDA BAR JOURNAL, at 22 (Oct. 1998) [R.415-17]	11
